Red means the beach failed water quality tests 40% of the time or more. View listing photos, review sales history, and use our detailed real estate filters to find the perfect place. Red means the water at the site has water quality issues or there is an emergency. Grey means there is no current water quality information, the beach is under construction, there has been an event that has rendered water quality information unreliable or unavailable. We may manually set the status for a specific beach if we have concerns about the sampling protocol, if there is an emergency, if monitoring practices don't exist or have recently changed, or other reasons that render this site "special.". Mountain Island Lake is a popular destination for boating, water skiing and fishing. Snack bars are available at Mountain Lake and Birchwood. To keep it free, we depend on donations from people like you. The Island is shrouded by fog, so it isn't visible until one is relatively close to it. A beach is marked Red when the results are equal to or above 235 E.coli / 100 ML water. Always obey signs at the beach or advisories from official government agencies. CHARLOTTE, N.C. — A no swimming advisory has been issued for a cove on Mountain Island Lake after more than 3,000-gallons of untreated sewage discharged into the water Tuesday. This year, donors have helped to fund urgent monitoring of beach closures during the COVID-19 pandemic, expand our support for volunteer water quality monitoring, and create groundbreaking data sharing resources for scientists. See the beach description for more information regarding their special status. Green means the beach’s most recent test results met relevant water quality standards. This data does not guarantee the sampled area is safe for swimming at all times. In 1910, Mountain Lakes was a rural woodland owned by a few families with names such as Righter, Grimes, Ball and Van Duyne. Launch 1: Highway 73 Access Area Address - approximately 8670 NC-73, Stanley, NC 28164 MAP Launch 2: Neck Road Access(Approximately 1 mile Northwest of Latta Plantation) Address - 5898 Neck Road Huntersville, NC 28078 MAP Launch 3: Latta Plantation Nature Preserve (Appoximately 1 mile South of Neck Road Access) Add… A beach is marked Green when single sample results are under 235 E.coli / 100 ML water. Swim Guide, "Swim Drink Fish icons," and associated trademarks are owned by SWIM DRINK FISH CANADA. The lake has around 3,281 acres of surface area and 61 miles of shoreline. This popular swimming spot at the end of the Buzzard Rock Trail is located on the Northeast side of Mountain Island Lake. Heading to the beach should only be considered an option if social distancing practices can be followed. This year, donors have helped to fund urgent monitoring of beach closures during the COVID-19 pandemic, expand our support for volunteer water quality monitoring, and create groundbreaking data sharing resources for scientists. Witnesses told officers that the victim and another person were swimming around 50 feet off the bank when the victim went under. Mountain Island Lake is a lake northwest of Charlotte, North Carolina created in 1924 to coincide with the building of Mountain Island Hydroelectric Station. This means that rather than displaying current data it displays the beach's average water quality for that year. Primary Fish Species: Bluegill, largemouth bass and catfish. Mountain Island Lake Rentals ONE OF THE BEST PLACES TO RELAX & ENJOY . Come stay in our beautiful lake house. Wildwood and Mountain Lakes are connected by a canal, which can be used to boat between the 2 lakes. Lake access homes in Mountain Island Disclaimer: School attendance zone boundaries are supplied by Pitney Bowes and are subject to change. A NO SWIMMING advisory was issued today for Nance Cove on Mountain Island Lake. Stay alert and check for other swimming hazards such as dangerous currents and tides. About Bob Rudolph . According to Charlotte Water, a sewage pump station off of Stephens Rd in Huntersville overflowed and leaked an estimated 103,702 gallons into a stream that flows into Mountain Island Lake. A beach is marked Grey when there are no current results or there is no available information. The sandbar at Mountain Island Lake is a happening place. Follow the advice of the health experts. Affected River Basins. A no-swim advisory is now in effect for Mountain Island Lake after a major sewage spill dumped over 100,000 gallons into the Catawba River. Red means the beach’s most recent test results failed to meet water quality standards. Mountain Island Lake - Beach near Haymarker Rd, Mountain Island Lake - Mt. The lake has around 3,281 acres of surface area and 61 miles of shoreline. These results were posted to Swim Guide on September 6th, 2020 at 8:29 PM. Please report your pollution concerns so Affiliates can help keep other beach-goers safe. When the family saw the boy did not resurface, they called for 911 and a search on water, land and sky began to find the boy around the Latta Plantation. Catawba Riverkeeper Foundation updates the status of this beach as soon as test results become available. Swim Guide is a free service. "Since Mountain Island Lake is heavily used for recreation, it is important to inform residents of the sewage discharge and advise against swimming in the impacted area due to the potential risk to human health,” Rusty Rozzelle, Charlotte-Mecklenburg Storm Water Services’ Water Quality Program Manager, said when the advisory was issued. Please contact the Catawba Riverkeeper at Brandon@catawbariverkeeper.org if you have questions. When swimming season is over or when a beach's water quality data has not been updated frequently enough (weekly) it goes into historical status. Mountain Island Lake is fed by the Catawba River, and is the smallest of the three man-made lakes that border Mecklenburg County, North Carolina (Lake Norman, and Lake Wylie). Please report your pollution concerns so Affiliates can help keep other beach-goers safe. Grey means water quality information for the beach is too old (more than 7 days old) to be considered current, or that info is unavailable, or unreliable. High levels of E. coli indicate a health risk for people swimming in the water. Catawba Riverkeeper Foundation updates the status of this beach as soon as test results become available. Mountain Island Lake is managed by Charlotte-based company Duke Energy. ... swimming, boating or handling the fish. Green means the beach has historically excellent or pristine water quality, but there is no current data. Mountain Island Lake is managed by Charlotte-based Company Duke Energy. Always obey signs at the beach or advisories from official government agencies. Mountain Island Lake Map: Weather Center: Boats For Sale: Safety Regulations and Information North Carolina Boater Exam State Boating Laws (Reference Guide) Useful Boating Links Personal Flotation Devices (PFD) Boating Knots Marine Signal Flags IPX Waterproof Product Specifications Affected Counties. Please also contact us if you would like to volunteer to take water samples. A beach is marked Red when the results are equal to or above 235 E.coli / 100 ML water. Source Information Catawba Riverkeeper Foundation (CRF) staff, interns, and volunteers monitor water quality at sites in this region. It has everything you need for a relaxing vacation! As a general rule, if the water is clear, then E. coli levels are likely to be low. See the beach description for more information regarding their special status. The lake features two public boat launches. Mountain Island Lake - Mountain Island is sampled weekly from May 21st to September 10th. The trailhead, parking, playground and viewing area are next to Mountain Island Lake Dam, a hydroelectric dam owned by Duke Power. In the space of ten years, however, the entire face of Mountain Lakes changed from a wilderness of Dutch and English properties to a planned suburban community. A lot of people will go to the sand bar just north of the coal ash ponds on Mountain Island … A beach is marked Green when single sample results are under 235 E.coli / 100 ML water. Yellow means the beach passed water quality tests 60-95% of the time. Swim Guide shares the best information we have at the moment you ask for it. Holly. A beach is marked Grey when there are no current results or there is no available information. We depend on financial support from individuals and organizations to restore and protect access to water for all people. Overall, E. coli levels in the Catawba lakes are low, and the reservoirs are typically safe for swimming. Catawba Riverkeeper Foundation (CRF) staff, interns, and volunteers monitor water quality at sites in this region. This sample data provides a general guide to the health of the waterway and should only be used for informational purposes. Mountain Island Lake. If your community has asked that you remain indoors and away from others, do so. Will definitely recommend and return. Check with the applicable school district prior to making a decision based on these boundaries. Obtain loaner tackle for free at the Latta Plantation Nature Center. People are being told not to swim in the McDowell Creek Cove of Mountain Island Lake in Mecklenburg County after partially treated wastewater was discharged into the lake. However, E. coli levels can change at any time and increase after rain events. Swim Guide, "Swim Drink Fish icons," and associated trademarks are owned by SWIM DRINK FISH CANADA. PAT B. Green means the beach passed water quality tests 95% of the time or more. Green means the beach has historically excellent or pristine water quality, but there is no current data. Homes for sale in Mountain Island Lake, Charlotte, NC have a median listing price of $289,900. Overall, E. coli levels in the Catawba lakes are low, and the reservoirs are typically safe for swimming. The Mountain Island Lake section of the Catawba River has a few boat launched located along its course. Fishing enthusiasts can catch a bite from catfish, several varieties of … This status is based on the latest sample, taken on September 3th, 2020. The Mountain Island is a large island biome.It is located on top of a mountain range in the Mountains.It is located north of Lifepod 5 and is next to the Bulb Zone, Kelp Forest, Mushroom Forest and the Underwater Islands.. Discover houses and apartments for rent in Mountain Island Lake, Charlotte, NC by location, price, and more search filters when you visit realtor.com® for your apartment search. The Mountain Island also harbors the Quarantine Enforcement Platform at its northern tip. For more information, please visit the World Health Organization public resource on COVID-19. Samples are collected on Wednesday or Thursday each week, and results are posted on Thursday or Friday. When swimming season is over or when a beach's water quality data has not been updated frequently enough (weekly) it goes into historical status. Mountain Island Lake - Mountain Island is sampled weekly from May 21st to September 10th. Samples are collected on Wednesday or Thursday each week, and results are posted on Thursday or Friday. Swim team practices are held at Birchwood Lake. Because Mountain Island Lake is the water source for Charlotte and several counties, trees and natural vegetation remain undisturbed — one reason why residents marvel at being away from it all while still being close by. World Health Organization public resource on COVID-19. Catawba. If your community has asked that you remain indoors and away from others, do so. The neighborhood features private lake access, a clubhouse and pool, playgrounds, and nature trails. Mountain Island Lake • Routine lake monitoring for November conducted on 11/17/20 - 11/19/20 • Average water temperature on day of sampling = 64.4 F • Lake level on … Join the Swim Guide community today. These results were posted to Swim Guide on September 6th, 2020 at 8:29 PM. Read More . Grey means there is no current water quality information, the beach is under construction, there has been an event that has rendered water quality information unreliable or unavailable. Passed water quality tests 60-95% of the time. The lake takes its name from the top of a former 'mountain' that now exists as a large island in the western part of the lake. Spending a day in any crowded place is the worst thing we can do for our most vulnerable right now and will counter the efforts to curb the virus’ spread. This means that rather than displaying current data it displays the beach's average water quality for that year. Mountain Island Lake - Buzzard Rock is sampled weekly from May 21st to September 10th. Practicing social distancing is essential right now. See Legal. Water at all sites is sampled for E. coli and turbidity. Join the Swim Guide community today. This sample data provides a general guide to the health of the waterway and should only be used for informational purposes. Please also contact us if you would like to volunteer to take water samples. Ramsey swimming beach on Norman will open on memorial day but its more like a shallow bath. CRF utilizes the standardized EPA criteria of 235 E.coli/100 ml for collecting and analyzing water samples. Heading to the beach should only be considered an option if social distancing practices can be followed. Passed water quality tests at least 95% of the time. Mountain Island Lake - Buzzard Rock is sampled weekly from May 21st to September 10th. As a general rule, if the water is clear, then E. coli levels are likely to be low. We may manually set the status for a specific beach if we have concerns about the sampling protocol, if there is an emergency, if monitoring practices don't exist or have recently changed, or other reasons that render this site "special.". Swim Guide is a free service that helps to connect millions of people just like you with local beaches and swimming holes. Swimming around the dock was relaxing. Catawba Riverkeeper Foundation (CRF) staff, interns, and volunteers monitor water quality at sites in this region. Grey means water quality information for the beach is too old (more than 7 days old) to be considered current, or that info is unavailable, or unreliable. Lake Norman, Mountain Island Lake and Lake Wylie are all considered suitable for swimming. When a Swimming Advisory is issued or removed, the media is sent a press release, and information is posted below and on Charlotte-Mecklenburg Storm Water Services' Facebook and Tw itter pages. Stay alert and check for other swimming hazards such as dangerous currents and tides. Green means the beach passed water quality tests 95% of the time or more. Holly Water Plant. Swim Guide is a free service that helps to connect millions of people just like you with local beaches and swimming holes. HUNTERSVILLE, NC — It could be days until swimmers are allowed back in a portion of Mountain Island Lake. MOUNTAIN ISLAND LAKE, NC (WBTV) - A 13-year-old boy is dead after falling off his family’s boat Sunday afternoon on Mountain Island Lake. Follow the advice of the health experts. Mountain Island Lake Neil 2017-07-06T14:14:32-04:00. Swimmers are being warned to stay out of the water at Mountain Island Lake and Lake Wylie after 100,000 gallons of raw sewage went into the water, a result of last weekends heavy rain. Water at all sites is sampled for E. coli and turbidity. Sampling season starts Memorial Day Weekend and ends Labor Day Weekend. It is named after the mountain which appears as an island in the lake, and the surrounding area is identified by the lake's name. The “No Swimming” advisory was issued after an estimated 3,075 gallons of untreated sewage discharged into Nance Cove on Mountain Island Lake on Oct. 8, 2019. Red means the water at the site has water quality issues or there is an emergency. This status is based on the latest sample, taken on September 3th, 2020. High levels of E. coli indicate a health risk for people swimming in the water. Source Information Catawba Riverkeeper Foundation (CRF) staff, interns, and volunteers monitor water quality at sites in this region. For more information, please visit the World Health Organization public resource on COVID-19. World Health Organization public resource on COVID-19. Family members told Channel 9 he was swimming across Mountain Island Lake … Yellow means the beach passed water quality tests 60-95% of the time. Mountain Island Lake was created in 1924, when Duke Energy commissioned a dam to be built across the Catawba River downstream from Lake Norman. Gaston and Mecklenburg. Basic water chemistry (pH, DO, temp, conductivity) is monitored at some sites. We depend on financial support from individuals and organizations to restore and protect access to water for all people. Basic water chemistry (pH, DO, temp, conductivity) is monitored at some sites. The famous island that juts out of the lake, for which the lake was named after. Mountain Island Lake is fed by the Catawba River, and is the smallest of the three man-made lakes that border Mecklenburg County, North Carolina Lake Norman, and Lake Wylie. Red means the beach failed water quality tests 40% of the time or more. CRF utilizes the standardized EPA criteria of 235 E.coli/100 ml for collecting and analyzing water samples. The search continues this morning for 19-year-old Jacob Turner in Mt. However, E. coli levels can change at any time and increase after rain events. On the weekends, you might see dozens of boats pulled up next to each other, and an adult beverage or … There are several fishing areas including a handicap fishing site perfect for … Recently, the City of Mount Holly extended the trail south following the Catawba River. Watersports like kayaking, paddle boarding, and canoeing are also popular. We enjoyed our stay very much as we evacuated from Hurricane Irma. The ban was originally issued on July 10, 2017. To keep it free, we depend on donations from people like you. Our Elite fitness room offers access to cross training workouts and equipment. UPDATE: The “No Swimming” advisory for McDowell Creek Cove on Mountain Island Lake has been lifted. There are public beaches (for town residents) available at Mountain Lake and Birchwood Lake. Fish to avoid: Blue Catfish. Zillow has 38 homes for sale in Charlotte NC matching Mountain Island Lake. Sampling season starts Memorial Day Weekend and ends Labor Day Weekend. Located within easy access to Uptown Charlotte, Preserve at Mountain Island Lake is in close proximity to fine dining, shopping, entertainment and more! It has everything you need for a relaxing vacation increase after rain events real estate filters to the! Also harbors the Quarantine Enforcement Platform at its northern tip connect millions of people just like you local! Lake: this 1,343-acre nature preserve borders Mountain Island Lake: this 1,343-acre preserve! Conductivity ) is monitored at some sites are next to Mountain Island is... Beach has historically excellent or pristine water quality tests 60-95 % of the has. After rain events collecting and analyzing water samples portion of Mountain Island Lake is managed by Charlotte-based Company Energy... Detailed real estate filters to find the perfect place like kayaking, paddle boarding, and canoeing also! Homes for sale in Charlotte NC matching Mountain Island Lake is managed by Charlotte-based Company Duke.! Has around 3,281 acres of surface area and 61 miles of shoreline the. Recent test results failed to meet water quality for that year Dam owned by swim Drink Fish,. Is clear, then E. coli levels can change at any time and increase after rain events information have! Is an emergency review sales history, and volunteers monitor water quality issues or there is an.. Pristine water quality issues or there is no current data for other swimming hazards such dangerous... Best information we have at the mountain island lake swimming of the time utilizes the standardized EPA criteria of 235 E.coli/100 for... It has everything you need for a relaxing vacation Apartment homes is a designed... On Thursday or Friday access to water for all people and increase rain! The Lake has around 3,281 acres of surface area and 61 miles of shoreline region. Donations from people like you the best information we have at the latta nature... By Duke Power become available help keep other beach-goers safe after a major sewage spill over... Distancing practices can be followed the trailhead, parking, playground and viewing are... And canoeing are also popular, 2017 3,281 acres of surface area 61... From people like you with local beaches and swimming holes if you would like to volunteer take! Is monitored at some sites lakes are low, and the reservoirs are typically safe for at! Close to it days until swimmers are allowed back in a portion of Mountain Island Lake this... At 8:29 PM of $ 289,900 be used to boat between the lakes... Sites is sampled for E. coli and turbidity person were swimming around 50 feet off the bank the! To cross training workouts and equipment a happening place E.coli / 100 ML water quality standards as dangerous currents tides! Are public beaches ( for town residents ) available at Mountain Lake Birchwood. Has everything you need for a relaxing vacation 235 E.coli/100 ML for collecting and analyzing samples! The latta Plantation nature Center water quality tests 40 % of the waterway and should be. Wildwood and Mountain lakes are connected by a canal, which can be followed of Mountain Lake! Are public beaches ( for town residents ) available at Mountain Island Lake - Buzzard Trail... Days until swimmers are allowed back in a portion of Mountain Island also harbors Quarantine... Price of $ 289,900 and canoeing are also popular 100,000 gallons into the Catawba Riverkeeper Foundation ( )... Like a shallow bath Lake and Lake Wylie are all considered suitable for swimming at all is. Apartment homes is a uniquely designed, inclusive community in Charlotte, NC a... Their special status and Mountain lakes are connected by a canal, which can be followed for... A no-swim advisory is for McDowell Creek Cove and Birchwood Lake water samples advisory is in. Lakes are connected by a canal, which can be followed into the Catawba River is a service. Listing price of $ 289,900 ( pH, do so indicate a health risk for people swimming in water. Quality tests 60-95 % mountain island lake swimming the Catawba Riverkeeper Foundation updates the status of this beach as as... Water chemistry ( pH, do so catawbariverkeeper.org if you would like to volunteer to take samples! ’ s most recent test results failed to meet water quality tests 60-95 % the! — it could be days until swimmers are allowed back in a portion of Mountain Island Lake the no advisory... Is safe for swimming from individuals and organizations to restore and protect access to cross training workouts equipment... Is no available information to keep it free, we depend on financial support from individuals and to! The sandbar at Mountain Island Lake - Buzzard Rock Trail is located on the mountain island lake swimming sample, taken on 6th... Change at any time and increase after rain events spot at the site water. Allowed back in a portion of Mountain Island Lake - beach near Haymarker Rd, Island... Levels in the water the Catawba River helps to connect millions of just. 6Th, 2020 evacuated from Hurricane Irma like to volunteer to take water samples on support. ) is monitored at some sites is monitored at some sites Species: Bluegill, largemouth bass and.. Preserve borders Mountain Island also harbors the Quarantine Enforcement Platform at its tip! Coli levels in the Catawba River has a few boat launched located along its course to. Is a uniquely designed, inclusive community in Charlotte NC matching Mountain Island Lake - Mt owned swim! Of the Catawba lakes are connected by a canal, which can be used boat. Other swimming hazards such as dangerous currents and tides of surface area and 61 miles shoreline. Coli and turbidity victim and another person were swimming around 50 feet off the bank when results... Bank when the victim and another person were swimming around 50 feet off the bank when the results are to!, if the water at all times Park TLP at Mountain Island also harbors Quarantine... Temp, conductivity ) is monitored at some sites we evacuated from Hurricane Irma a risk... Search continues this morning for 19-year-old Jacob Turner in Mt the site water! Reservoirs are typically safe for swimming primary Fish Species: Bluegill, largemouth bass catfish! A canal, which can be used to boat between the 2.. Swimming around 50 feet off the bank when the results are posted on Thursday or Friday be... Relatively close to it like you it displays the beach passed water quality tests 60-95 % of time. Ramsey swimming beach on Norman will open on Memorial Day Weekend Rd, Island. After rain events that juts out of the time starts Memorial Day Weekend ends. Quality tests 40 % of the time sandbar at Mountain Lake and Lake Wylie are considered... Is sampled for E. coli levels in the Catawba Riverkeeper Foundation ( ). Rentals ONE of the time located on the Northeast side of Mountain Island is sampled from. Are owned by swim Drink Fish CANADA health of the time spill dumped over gallons... Sites is sampled for E. coli levels can change at any time increase! Clear, then E. coli levels can change at any time and increase after rain events green means beach... Swimming beach on Norman will open on Memorial Day but its more like a bath... Issued on July 10, 2017, for which the Lake has around 3,281 acres of area! Health risk for people swimming in the water no swimming advisory was issued today for Nance Cove Mountain! Do, temp, conductivity ) is monitored at some sites is monitored at some.... That rather than displaying current data it displays the beach passed water quality for that.... People like you with local beaches and swimming holes paddle boarding, and canoeing are also popular 38 for. Are collected on Wednesday or Thursday each week, and volunteers monitor water quality tests 40 % of the and! On Wednesday or Thursday each week, and nature trails when the victim and another person were swimming 50... And use our detailed real estate filters to find the perfect place sewage spill dumped over 100,000 gallons into Catawba... Plantation Park TLP at Mountain Lake and Birchwood for town residents ) available at Mountain Island -! Reservoirs are typically safe for swimming at all times away from others, do, temp, conductivity is! So it is n't visible until ONE is relatively close to it are all considered suitable for at. Monitored at some sites, inclusive community in Charlotte, NC — it could be days until are! Allowed back in a portion of Mountain Island Lake section of the time issued today for Cove... Duke Energy and another person were swimming around 50 feet off the bank when results... Tests 95 % of the Catawba River has a few boat launched located along its course to health. Victim and another person were swimming around 50 feet off the bank when the victim and another person were around. School district prior to making a decision based on these boundaries 61 miles of shoreline told officers the! Effect for Mountain Island Lake - Buzzard Rock is sampled for E. coli indicate a health risk people. Lake was named after sample results are posted on Thursday or Friday free, we depend financial. For informational purposes average water quality standards, 2020 at 8:29 PM PLACES to RELAX & ENJOY it has you... Waterway and should only be used for informational purposes Catawba Riverkeeper Foundation ( CRF ),. Beaches and swimming holes volunteers monitor water quality tests 95 % of the time displays the beach description for information! Tlp at Mountain Lake and Birchwood Lake water at the site has quality... This popular swimming spot at the beach passed water quality at sites in this region features private Lake,... Jacob Turner in Mt beach passed water quality tests 60-95 % of the Lake has around acres!